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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X

Inre Chapter 11

JETFLEET HOLDING CORP., :  Case No. 21-10637 (JTD)

Reorganized Debtor.!

X

CERTIFICATION OF COUNSEL REGARDING
SCHEDULING OF OMNIBUS HEARING DATE

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has obtained from the Court the omnibus

hearing date set forth on the proposed order attached hereto.

[Signature page follows]

! The last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal tax identification number are 5342, and the Reorganized
Debtor’s mailing address is 1325 Howard Ave., #614, Burlingame, CA 94010. The chapter 11 cases of the following
affiliates of the Debtor were closed effective as of October 4, 2021: AeroCentury Corp. (3974) and JetFleet
Management Corp. (0929) [See Chapter 11 Case No. 21-10636 (JTD), Docket No. 323].
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Dated: November 9, 2021
Wilmington, Delaware /s/ Joseph M. Mulvihill

Joseph M. Barry (No. 4221)
Ryan M. Bartley (No. 4985)
Joseph M. Mulvihill (No. 6061)
S. Alexander Faris (No. 6278)
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP
1000 N. King Street
Rodney Square
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Telephone: (302) 571-6600
Facsimile: (302) 571-1253
E-mails: jbarry@ycst.com
rbartley@ycst.com
jmulvihill@ycst.com
afaris@ycst.com
-and-

Lorenzo Marinuzzi (admitted pro hac vice)

Raff Ferraioli (admitted pro hac vice)

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

250 West 55th Street

New York, NY 10019-9601

Telephone: (212) 468-8000

Facsimile: (212) 468-7900

E-mails: Imarinuzzi@mofo.com
rferraioli@mofo.com

Counsel to the Reorganized Debtor
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X

Inre :  Chapter 11
JETFLEET HOLDING CORP., : Case No. 21-10637 (JTD)
Reorganized Debtor. :  Re:Docket No.

X

ORDER SCHEDULING OMNIBUS HEARING DATE

Pursuant to Del. Bankr. L.R. 2002-1(a), this Court has scheduled the following
omnibus hearing date in the above-captioned proceeding:

December 9, 2021 at 1:00 p.m. (ET)
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